
TSSAA Wrestling Officials' Associations

Association/Name City Email Mobile Work Home

Chattanooga
Walt Vineyard (Assigning Officer) Cleveland  wvineyard@clevelandutilities.com  423-240-8258  423-478-9305  423-618-8141 

Knoxville
Chris Coover (Assigning Officer) Knoxville  chriscoover@21stmortgage.com  865-368-463    865-691-2548 

Mid South
Tom Marking (Assigning Officer) Atoka  tommarking@outlook.com  901-262-9595  901-227-4811  901-837-8076 
Brett Lamer (Assigning Officer) Cordova  blamer214@yahoo.com      901-831-8872 

Middle Tennessee
Mike Arnold (Assigning Officer)   mraarmy@yahoo.com  931-302-4067     

Northeast
Jeff Arnold (Assigning Officer) Morristown  forfun@bellsouth.net  423-579-8121    423-581-9508 

Supervisors At-Large
P.A. Bowler (Assigning Officer) Hendersonville  bowler94@comcast.net  615-513-5135  615-254-1233   
Ralph Williams (Supervisor) Rockvale  ralphwilliams1975@att.net  615-708-6945     
Gary Brewster (Supervisor) Old Hickory  garybrewster@comcast.net  615-818-8653     
Don Elsea (Supervisor) Chattanooga  don.elsea@fmn-inc.com  423-432-3721    423-875-4245 
Ken Mara (Supervisor & Director of Officials Education) Hixson  kmara@allstate.com  423-618-3911     
Dickie Sompayrac (Supervisor) Knoxville  dsompayrac@knoxvillecatholic.com       
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